Funders  

NDNGOF received funds from COOPERAID – Switzerland 

the sum of UGX 486,499,044 (Four hundred eighty-six 

million four hundred four hundred ninety-nine thousand, 

forty-four thousand shillings only); NDNGOF Received 

another batch of UGX 525,765,174 (Five hundred twenty-five million seven hundred 

sixty five thousand, one hundred seventy-four shillings only) in 2023 to expand the 

project in the 4 new sub counties mentioned below in year two of the project.   

Project locations  
NDNGOF operates in all the 3 districts of Nebbi, 

Zombo and Pakwach. However, the Alochi Ku 

Somu (AKS) Education project is located in Zombo